

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	A&L Underground, Inc		Peter A. Basil & Sons, Inc.		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida, Inc		Dave Foote Env. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	100.00	177,100.00	99.06	175,435.26	80.00	141,680.00	73.18	129,601.78
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	65.00	232,050.00	74.32	265,322.40	70.00	249,900.00	59.67	213,021.90
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	134.00	20,502.00	170.51	26,088.03	151.00	23,103.00	126.30	19,323.90
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	28.00	1,176.00	53.74	2,257.08	84.00	3,528.00	39.14	1,643.88
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	19.00	1,995.00	37.93	3,982.65	77.00	8,085.00	25.56	2,683.80
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	4.00	24,800.00	3.87	23,994.00	5.00	31,000.00	2.93	18,166.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	5,175.00	31,050.00	6,071.07	36,426.42	4,663.00	27,978.00	4,236.74	25,420.44
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,500.00	28,000.00	4,172.79	33,382.32	4,212.00	33,696.00	3,105.53	24,844.24
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	5,700.00	11,400.00	6,382.33	12,764.66	5,099.00	10,198.00	5,124.55	10,249.10
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,914.55	3,914.55	4,502.00	4,502.00	8,111.41	8,111.41
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,851.38	3,851.38	4,481.00	4,481.00	4,647.08	4,647.08
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	288.00	64,512.00	341.11	76,408.64	348.00	77,952.00	377.23	84,499.52
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	890.00	890.00	1,361.37	1,361.37	1,435.00	1,435.00	1,755.04	1,755.04
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	600.00	600.00	1,037.49	1,037.49	1,055.00	1,055.00	1,432.56	1,432.56
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,159.19	4,636.76	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,951.45	11,805.80
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	24.00	26,520.00	43.74	48,332.70	25.00	27,625.00	53.96	59,625.80
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	7.50	39,000.00	6.09	31,668.00	7.00	36,400.00	9.54	49,608.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	325.00	45,500.00	516.79	72,350.60	441.00	61,740.00	449.85	62,979.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,300.00	16,100.00	2,553.44	17,874.08	3,691.00	25,837.00	2,278.56	15,949.92
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	1.55	5,580.00	1.61	5,796.00	2.00	7,200.00	1.62	5,832.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	7,797.41	7,797.41	11,765.00	11,765.00	3,240.00	3,240.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	2,683.56	2,683.56	11,903.00	11,903.00	3,083.38	3,083.38
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	27,843.36	27,843.36	54,236.00	54,236.00	9,660.00	9,660.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	30.00	600.00	61.19	1,223.80	35.00	700.00	84.42	1,688.40
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	15.00	1,500.00	19.09	1,909.00	35.00	3,500.00	22.20	2,220.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	630.01	630.01	4,706.00	4,706.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	36,222.18	36,222.18	109,038.00	109,038.00	43,662.00	43,662.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	22,874.84	22,874.84	76,060.00	76,060.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				907,475.00		1,088,068.55		1,209,303.00		986,074.95

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	D.R. Swanson Company		Frederick Derr & Co., Inc		Forsberg Construction, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	75.00	132,825.00	110.00	194,810.00	70.00	123,970.00	96.20	170,370.20
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	66.20	236,334.00	62.30	222,411.00	64.00	228,480.00	91.55	326,833.50
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	111.00	16,983.00	195.00	29,835.00	73.00	11,169.00	138.00	21,114.00
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	42.90	1,801.80	53.15	2,232.30	44.00	1,848.00	53.00	2,226.00
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	27.40	2,877.00	34.15	3,585.75	34.00	3,570.00	37.00	3,885.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	4.00	24,800.00	3.60	22,320.00	3.80	23,560.00	6.05	37,510.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	4,660.00	27,960.00	4,560.00	27,360.00	5,600.00	33,600.00	6,285.00	37,710.00
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,590.00	28,720.00	4,325.00	34,600.00	3,300.00	26,400.00	4,950.00	39,600.00
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	5,010.00	10,020.00	4,895.00	9,790.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,290.00	8,580.00
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,675.00	4,675.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,560.00	5,560.00
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	4,010.00	4,010.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,535.00	5,535.00
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	310.00	69,440.00	270.00	60,480.00	1.00	224.00	413.00	92,512.00
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,230.00	1,230.00	1,345.00	1,345.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	820.00	820.00	940.00	940.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,005.00	1,005.00
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,360.00	9,440.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	3,850.00	15,400.00
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	19.50	21,547.50	32.85	36,299.25	36.00	39,780.00	53.00	58,565.00
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	7.30	37,960.00	6.35	33,020.00	6.00	31,200.00	6.95	36,140.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	467.00	65,380.00	827.00	115,780.00	430.00	60,200.00	632.50	88,550.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,660.00	18,620.00	2,895.00	20,265.00	3,400.00	23,800.00	3,930.00	27,510.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	2.50	9,000.00	2.80	10,080.00	3.00	10,800.00	1.35	4,860.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	2,390.00	2,390.00	1,565.00	1,565.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,420.00	1,420.00	4,005.00	4,005.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	27,800.00	27,800.00	57,850.00	57,850.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,240.00	10,240.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	39.20	784.00	50.00	1,000.00	60.00	1,200.00	44.00	880.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	30.50	3,050.00	30.00	3,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	11.00	1,100.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,820.00	3,820.00	700.00	700.00	725.00	725.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	15,210.00	15,210.00	36,195.00	36,195.00	94,000.00	94,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	100.00	100.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	47,070.00	47,070.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				916,122.30		1,126,763.30		946,901.00		1,265,030.70

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Gigliotti Contracting North, Inc.		General Contracting Services, Inc		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	182.00	322,322.00	83.45	147,789.95	206.66	365,994.86	110.00	194,810.00
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	90.52	323,156.40	52.00	185,640.00	78.52	280,316.40	65.00	232,050.00
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	145.01	22,186.53	167.00	25,551.00	154.49	23,636.97	135.00	20,655.00
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	73.74	3,097.08	66.00	2,772.00	59.09	2,481.78	55.00	2,310.00
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	69.15	7,260.75	39.00	4,095.00	56.73	5,956.65	45.00	4,725.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	7.10	44,020.00	4.83	29,946.00	2.94	18,228.00	5.00	31,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	3,625.00	21,750.00	5,345.00	32,070.00	5,116.25	30,697.50	5,000.00	30,000.00
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	2,720.00	21,760.00	4,230.00	33,840.00	5,198.15	41,585.20	4,000.00	32,000.00
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	6,405.00	12,810.00	7,120.00	14,240.00	7,519.53	15,039.06	6,000.00	12,000.00
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	6,530.00	6,530.00	3,546.00	3,546.00	1,772.54	1,772.54	2,750.00	2,750.00
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	6,065.00	6,065.00	3,380.00	3,380.00	1,748.36	1,748.36	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	240.00	53,760.00	397.00	88,928.00	248.60	55,686.40	450.00	100,800.00
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,523.00	1,523.00	1,119.58	1,119.58	1,250.00	1,250.00
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	910.45	910.45	1,200.00	1,200.00	687.89	687.89	100.00	100.00
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,350.00	9,400.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	4,266.72	17,066.88	1,500.00	6,000.00
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	76.75	84,808.75	42.00	46,410.00	68.11	75,261.55	25.00	27,625.00
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	17.40	90,480.00	14.00	72,800.00	15.95	82,940.00	7.50	39,000.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	920.00	128,800.00	540.00	75,600.00	200.54	28,075.60	500.00	70,000.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	3,050.00	21,350.00	2,670.00	18,690.00	2,840.92	19,886.44	2,250.00	15,750.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	2.25	8,100.00	4.25	15,300.00	2.31	8,316.00	2.50	9,000.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	6,875.00	6,875.00	9,540.00	9,540.00	7,641.65	7,641.65	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,845.00	6,845.00	2,552.06	2,552.06	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	56,000.00	56,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	53,212.20	53,212.20	26,000.00	26,000.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	50.00	1,000.00	189.00	3,780.00	35.66	713.20	20.00	400.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	35.00	3,500.00	33.00	3,300.00	17.19	1,719.00	20.00	2,000.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,731.24	5,731.24	600.00	600.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	92,000.00	92,000.00	140,927.86	140,927.86	100,000.00	100,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,700.00	26,700.00	13,655.13	13,655.13	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				1,412,641.96		1,131,585.95		1,442,650.00		1,118,325.00

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	McLeod Land Services, Inc.		Pipeline Utilities, Inc.		Stately Contractors, Inc.		Steele & Assoc., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	65.77	116,478.67	66.90	118,479.90	85.00	150,535.00	82.00	145,222.00
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	51.79	184,890.30	49.85	177,964.50	59.00	210,630.00	81.00	289,170.00
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	94.38	14,440.14	70.10	10,725.30	182.00	27,846.00	140.00	21,420.00
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	30.31	1,273.02	34.85	1,463.70	34.00	1,428.00	75.00	3,150.00
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	19.96	2,095.80	24.05	2,525.25	29.00	3,045.00	68.00	7,140.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	3.80	23,560.00	3.80	23,560.00	5.10	31,620.00	3.75	23,250.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	3,984.85	23,909.10	3,740.00	22,440.00	4,568.00	27,408.00	5,500.00	33,000.00
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,370.24	26,961.92	3,380.00	27,040.00	3,392.00	27,136.00	3,350.00	26,800.00
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	4,220.06	8,440.12	5,470.00	10,940.00	6,470.00	12,940.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	3,615.19	3,615.19	4,310.00	4,310.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,575.00	2,575.00
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	3,594.89	3,594.89	4,295.00	4,295.00	2,325.00	2,325.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	266.38	59,669.12	180.00	40,320.00	125.00	28,000.00	400.00	89,600.00
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,051.66	1,051.66	1,135.00	1,135.00	1,272.00	1,272.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	678.77	678.77	768.00	768.00	890.00	890.00	725.00	725.00
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,053.75	8,215.00	3,040.00	12,160.00	2,160.00	8,640.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	20.71	22,884.55	23.65	26,133.25	32.00	35,360.00	25.00	27,625.00
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	6.90	35,880.00	7.40	38,480.00	7.50	39,000.00	10.00	52,000.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	323.65	45,311.00	355.00	49,700.00	455.00	63,700.00	575.00	80,500.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,200.97	15,406.79	2,355.00	16,485.00	2,610.00	18,270.00	2,250.00	15,750.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	1.94	6,984.00	2.85	10,260.00	1.70	6,120.00	1.77	6,372.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	4,823.14	4,823.14	5,720.00	5,720.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	27,700.00	27,700.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,820.38	1,820.38	3,825.00	3,825.00	3,745.00	3,745.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	59,525.71	59,525.71	28,055.00	28,055.00	5,885.00	5,885.00	50,500.00	50,500.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	51.06	1,021.20	280.00	5,600.00	54.00	1,080.00	23.00	460.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	18.00	1,800.00	26.00	2,600.00	22.00	2,200.00	35.00	3,500.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	2,860.00	2,860.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	14,181.83	14,181.83	8,065.00	8,065.00	42,800.00	42,800.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	16,388.51	16,388.51	13,870.00	13,870.00	16,050.00	16,050.00	38,540.00	38,540.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				845,980.81		809,779.90		916,055.00		1,242,799.00

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Volt Information Services, Inc		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	75.50	133,710.50	97.35	172,406.85	83.91	148,604.61
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	52.50	187,425.00	57.80	206,346.00	58.69	209,523.30
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	147.63	22,587.39	87.20	13,341.60	64.39	9,851.67
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	31.20	1,310.40	59.50	2,499.00	32.82	1,378.44
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	23.92	2,511.60	34.35	3,606.75	24.02	2,522.10
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	4.22	26,164.00	1.30	8,060.00	2.52	15,624.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	4,200.00	25,200.00	4,145.00	24,870.00	4,438.01	26,628.06
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	4,868.00	38,944.00	3,746.00	29,968.00	4,033.71	32,269.68
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	6,635.00	13,270.00	5,536.00	11,072.00	5,148.60	10,297.20
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	2,985.00	2,985.00	4,922.00	4,922.00	4,292.23	4,292.23
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	4,674.00	4,674.00	4,271.45	4,271.45
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	512.31	114,757.44	193.00	43,232.00	227.87	51,042.88
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,842.00	1,842.00	1,487.00	1,487.00	1,542.03	1,542.03
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,261.00	1,261.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,171.07	1,171.07
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	1,754.00	7,016.00	2,105.00	8,420.00	2,523.65	10,094.60
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	48.30	53,371.50	24.50	27,072.50	23.79	26,287.95
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	7.10	36,920.00	7.50	39,000.00	6.38	33,176.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	455.00	63,700.00	378.00	52,920.00	436.60	61,124.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,705.00	18,935.00	2,737.00	19,159.00	2,717.81	19,024.67
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	9.10	32,760.00	2.95	10,620.00	3.14	11,304.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,015.00	4,015.00	2,251.52	2,251.52
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,275.00	3,275.00	7,530.86	7,530.86
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	23,570.00	23,570.00	40,161.27	40,161.27
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	58.50	1,170.00	51.00	1,020.00	70.05	1,401.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	25.00	2,500.00	29.00	2,900.00	35.34	3,534.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	710.00	710.00	1,100.01	1,100.01
27	Mobilization	LS	1	21,379.00	21,379.00	35,100.00	35,100.00	46,416.45	46,416.45
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	4,960.00	4,960.00	13,150.00	13,150.00	37,065.14	37,065.14
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				965,229.83		908,426.70		959,490.19

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	A&L Underground, Inc		Peter A. Basil & Sons, Inc.		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida, Inc		Dave Foote Env. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				not applicable		yes		yes		n/a

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	D.R. Swanson Company		Frederick Derr & Co., Inc		Forsberg Construction, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				void		n/a		n/a		n/a
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		not in bid package
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				n/a		yes		yes		no

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Gigliotti Contracting North, Inc.		General Contracting Services, Inc		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				yes		yes		n/a		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				n/a		n/a		n/a		yes

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	McLeod Land Services, Inc.		Pipeline Utilities, Inc.		Stately Contractors, Inc.		Steele & Assoc., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				yes		yes		yes		n/a

BID TABULATION "Bid A" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 320 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Volt Information Services, Inc		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				n/a		n/a		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire				yes-indicates on form see attached California wording		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes-indicates on form see attached California wording		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes-indicates on form see attached California wording		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				yes		yes		yes

NOTES: The following omissions and errors were identified on the bid forms:

- 1.) **Gator Grading & Paving, LLC** - Math Error in Total Price row; did not add Discretionary Total. Bid should be 1,265,030.70

- 2.) **Gigliotti Contracting North, LLC**
 The bid tabulation has been mathematically verified
 All item numbers, description, Units and Qty and total have been verified.
 Headers were incorrect on both bid forms. Listed as Base "A" while the calendar days were noted correctly, 320 calendar days and 260 calendar days respectively.

PROJECT NAME: Water Main Installation-51st West from Cortez to 53rd Ave.
PROJECT NUMBER: 6042770
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Install 5300 LF of 16" Waterline to increase capacity

PREPARED BY: *J. Storchwell*

REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER): *Michael O'Keefe*

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	A&L Underground, Inc		Peter A. Basil & Sons, Inc.		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida, Inc		Dave Foote Env. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	100.00	177,100.00	99.06	175,435.26		0.00	73.18	129,601.78
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	65.00	232,050.00	74.32	265,322.40		0.00	59.67	213,021.90
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	134.00	20,502.00	170.51	26,088.03		0.00	126.30	19,323.90
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	28.00	1,176.00	53.74	2,257.08		0.00	39.14	1,643.88
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	19.00	1,995.00	37.93	3,982.65		0.00	25.56	2,683.80
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	4.00	24,800.00	3.87	23,994.00		0.00	2.93	18,166.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	5,175.00	31,050.00	6,071.07	36,426.42		0.00	4,236.74	25,420.44
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,500.00	28,000.00	4,172.79	33,382.32		0.00	3,105.53	24,844.24
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	5,700.00	11,400.00	6,382.33	12,764.66		0.00	5,124.55	10,249.10
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,914.55	3,914.55		0.00	8,111.41	8,111.41
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,851.38	3,851.38		0.00	4,647.08	4,647.08
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	288.00	64,512.00	341.11	76,408.64		0.00	377.23	84,499.52
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	890.00	890.00	1,361.37	1,361.37		0.00	1,755.04	1,755.04
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	600.00	600.00	1,037.49	1,037.49		0.00	1,432.56	1,432.56
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,159.19	4,636.76		0.00	2,951.45	11,805.80
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	24.00	26,520.00	43.74	48,332.70		0.00	53.96	59,625.80
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	7.50	39,000.00	6.09	31,668.00		0.00	9.54	49,608.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	325.00	45,500.00	516.79	72,350.60		0.00	449.85	62,979.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,300.00	16,100.00	2,553.44	17,874.08		0.00	2,278.56	15,949.92
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	1.55	5,580.00	1.61	5,796.00		0.00	1.62	5,832.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	7,797.41	7,797.41		0.00	3,240.00	3,240.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	2,683.56	2,683.56		0.00	3,083.38	3,083.38
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	27,843.36	27,843.36		0.00	9,660.00	9,660.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	30.00	600.00	61.19	1,223.80		0.00	84.42	1,688.40
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	15.00	1,500.00	19.09	1,909.00		0.00	22.20	2,220.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	630.01	630.01		0.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	36,222.18	36,222.18		0.00	43,662.00	43,662.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	22,874.84	22,874.84		0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00				140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				907,475.00		1,088,068.55		0.00		986,074.95

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	D.R. Swanson Company		Frederick Derr & Co., Inc		Forsberg Construction, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	75.00	132,825.00	110.00	194,810.00	70.00	123,970.00	96.20	170,370.20
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	66.20	236,334.00	62.30	222,411.00	64.00	228,480.00	91.55	326,833.50
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	111.00	16,983.00	195.00	29,835.00	73.00	11,169.00	138.00	21,114.00
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	42.90	1,801.80	53.15	2,232.30	44.00	1,848.00	53.00	2,226.00
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	27.40	2,877.00	34.15	3,585.75	34.00	3,570.00	37.00	3,885.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	4.00	24,800.00	3.60	22,320.00	3.80	23,560.00	6.05	37,510.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	4,660.00	27,960.00	4,560.00	27,360.00	5,600.00	33,600.00	6,285.00	37,710.00
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,590.00	28,720.00	4,325.00	34,600.00	3,300.00	26,400.00	4,950.00	39,600.00
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	5,010.00	10,020.00	4,895.00	9,790.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,290.00	8,580.00
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,675.00	4,675.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,560.00	5,560.00
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	4,010.00	4,010.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,535.00	5,535.00
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	310.00	69,440.00	270.00	60,480.00	1.00	224.00	413.00	92,512.00
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,230.00	1,230.00	1,345.00	1,345.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	820.00	820.00	940.00	940.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,005.00	1,005.00
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,360.00	9,440.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	3,850.00	15,400.00
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	19.50	21,547.50	32.85	36,299.25	36.00	39,780.00	53.00	58,565.00
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	7.30	37,960.00	6.35	33,020.00	6.00	31,200.00	6.95	36,140.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	467.00	65,380.00	827.00	115,780.00	430.00	60,200.00	632.50	88,550.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,660.00	18,620.00	2,895.00	20,265.00	3,400.00	23,800.00	3,930.00	27,510.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	2.50	9,000.00	2.80	10,080.00	3.00	10,800.00	1.35	4,860.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	2,390.00	2,390.00	1,565.00	1,565.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,420.00	1,420.00	4,005.00	4,005.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	27,800.00	27,800.00	57,850.00	57,850.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,240.00	10,240.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	39.20	784.00	50.00	1,000.00	60.00	1,200.00	44.00	880.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	30.50	3,050.00	30.00	3,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	11.00	1,100.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,820.00	3,820.00	700.00	700.00	725.00	725.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	15,210.00	15,210.00	36,195.00	36,195.00	94,000.00	94,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	100.00	100.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	47,070.00	47,070.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				916,122.30		1,126,763.30		946,901.00		1,265,030.70

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Gigliotti Contracting North, Inc.		General Contracting Services, Inc		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	236.60	419,018.60	83.45	147,789.95	206.66	365,994.86	110.00	194,810.00
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	117.68	420,117.60	52.00	185,640.00	78.52	280,316.40	65.00	232,050.00
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	188.51	28,842.03	167.00	25,551.00	154.49	23,636.97	135.00	20,655.00
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	95.86	4,026.12	66.00	2,772.00	59.09	2,481.78	55.00	2,310.00
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	89.90	9,439.50	39.00	4,095.00	56.73	5,956.65	45.00	4,725.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	9.25	57,350.00	4.83	29,946.00	2.94	18,228.00	5.00	31,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	4,712.50	28,275.00	5,345.00	32,070.00	5,116.25	30,697.50	5,000.00	30,000.00
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,536.00	28,288.00	4,230.00	33,840.00	5,198.15	41,585.20	4,000.00	32,000.00
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	8,326.50	16,653.00	7,120.00	14,240.00	7,519.53	15,039.06	6,000.00	12,000.00
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	8,489.00	8,489.00	3,546.00	3,546.00	1,772.54	1,772.54	2,750.00	2,750.00
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	7,884.50	7,884.50	3,380.00	3,380.00	1,748.36	1,748.36	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	312.00	69,888.00	397.00	88,928.00	248.60	55,686.40	450.00	100,800.00
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,560.00	1,560.00	1,523.00	1,523.00	1,119.58	1,119.58	1,250.00	1,250.00
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,183.60	1,183.60	1,200.00	1,200.00	687.89	687.89	100.00	100.00
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	3,055.00	12,220.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	4,266.72	17,066.88	1,500.00	6,000.00
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	99.80	110,279.00	42.00	46,410.00	68.11	75,261.55	25.00	27,625.00
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	22.62	117,624.00	14.00	72,800.00	15.95	82,940.00	7.50	39,000.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	1,196.00	167,440.00	540.00	75,600.00	200.54	28,075.60	500.00	70,000.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	3,965.00	27,755.00	2,670.00	18,690.00	2,840.92	19,886.44	2,250.00	15,750.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	2.93	10,548.00	4.25	15,300.00	2.31	8,316.00	2.50	9,000.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	8,937.50	8,937.50	9,540.00	9,540.00	7,641.65	7,641.65	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,950.00	1,950.00	6,845.00	6,845.00	2,552.06	2,552.06	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	72,800.00	72,800.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	53,212.20	53,212.20	26,000.00	26,000.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	65.00	1,300.00	189.00	3,780.00	35.66	713.20	20.00	400.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	45.50	4,550.00	33.00	3,300.00	17.19	1,719.00	20.00	2,000.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	4,550.00	4,550.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,731.24	5,731.24	600.00	600.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	7,150.00	7,150.00	92,000.00	92,000.00	140,927.86	140,927.86	100,000.00	100,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	26,700.00	26,700.00	13,655.13	13,655.13	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				1,794,618.45		1,131,585.95		1,442,650.00		1,118,325.00

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	McLeod Land Services, Inc.		Pipeline Utilities, Inc.		Stately Contractors, Inc.		Steele & Assoc., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	65.77	116,478.67	66.90	118,479.90	85.00	150,535.00	82.00	145,222.00
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	51.79	184,890.30	49.85	177,964.50	59.00	210,630.00	81.00	289,170.00
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	94.38	14,440.14	70.10	10,725.30	182.00	27,846.00	140.00	21,420.00
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	30.31	1,273.02	34.85	1,463.70	34.00	1,428.00	75.00	3,150.00
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	19.96	2,095.80	24.05	2,525.25	29.00	3,045.00	68.00	7,140.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	3.80	23,560.00	3.80	23,560.00	5.10	31,620.00	3.75	23,250.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	3,984.85	23,909.10	3,740.00	22,440.00	4,568.00	27,408.00	5,500.00	33,000.00
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	3,370.24	26,961.92	3,380.00	27,040.00	3,392.00	27,136.00	3,350.00	26,800.00
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	4,220.06	8,440.12	5,470.00	10,940.00	6,470.00	12,940.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	3,615.19	3,615.19	4,310.00	4,310.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,575.00	2,575.00
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	3,594.89	3,594.89	4,295.00	4,295.00	2,325.00	2,325.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	266.38	59,669.12	180.00	40,320.00	125.00	28,000.00	400.00	89,600.00
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,051.66	1,051.66	1,135.00	1,135.00	1,272.00	1,272.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	678.77	678.77	768.00	768.00	890.00	890.00	725.00	725.00
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,053.75	8,215.00	3,040.00	12,160.00	2,160.00	8,640.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	20.71	22,884.55	23.65	26,133.25	32.00	35,360.00	25.00	27,625.00
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	6.90	35,880.00	7.40	38,480.00	7.50	39,000.00	10.00	52,000.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	323.65	45,311.00	355.00	49,700.00	455.00	63,700.00	575.00	80,500.00
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,200.97	15,406.79	2,355.00	16,485.00	2,610.00	18,270.00	2,250.00	15,750.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	1.94	6,984.00	2.85	10,260.00	1.70	6,120.00	1.77	6,372.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	4,823.14	4,823.14	5,720.00	5,720.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	27,700.00	27,700.00
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,820.38	1,820.38	3,825.00	3,825.00	3,745.00	3,745.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	59,525.71	59,525.71	28,055.00	28,055.00	5,885.00	5,885.00	50,500.00	50,500.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	51.06	1,021.20	280.00	5,600.00	54.00	1,080.00	23.00	460.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	18.00	1,800.00	26.00	2,600.00	22.00	2,200.00	35.00	3,500.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	2,860.00	2,860.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	14,181.83	14,181.83	8,065.00	8,065.00	42,800.00	42,800.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	16,388.51	16,388.51	13,870.00	13,870.00	16,050.00	16,050.00	38,540.00	38,540.00
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				845,980.81		809,779.90		916,055.00		1,242,799.00

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Volt Information Services, Inc		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	16" HDPE (C-906 DR11 Class 160) (Directional Drill)	LF	1,771	81.54	144,407.34	97.35	172,406.85	91.35	161,780.85
2	16" DIP (CL-50) (Open-Cut)	LF	3,570	56.70	202,419.00	57.80	206,346.00	61.67	220,161.90
3	16" DIP (CL-53) (Inside Jacked Casing)	LF	153	159.44	24,394.32	87.20	13,341.60	66.57	10,185.21
4	8" DIP (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	42	33.69	1,414.98	59.50	2,499.00	34.62	1,454.04
5	6" DI (CL 50) (Open-Cut)	LF	105	25.83	2,712.15	34.35	3,606.75	25.82	2,711.10
6	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	6,200	4.55	28,210.00	1.30	8,060.00	2.60	16,120.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve, 6" DI Pipe, Complete	EA	6	4,536.00	27,216.00	4,145.00	24,870.00	4,575.32	27,451.92
8	16" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	8	4,164.00	33,312.00	3,746.00	29,968.00	4,103.40	32,827.20
9	16" Tapping Valve w/Box	EA	2	7,165.00	14,330.00	5,536.00	11,072.00	5,234.35	10,468.70
10	20" x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	5,670.00	5,670.00	4,922.00	4,922.00	4,541.99	4,541.99
11	18"x 16" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	3,078.00	3,078.00	4,674.00	4,674.00	4,521.22	4,521.22
12	16" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	224	553.29	123,936.96	193.00	43,232.00	234.89	52,615.36
13	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	3,078.00	3,078.00	1,487.00	1,487.00	1,575.12	1,575.12
14	6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	1	1,524.96	1,524.96	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,204.16	1,204.16
15	Connect to Exist. Water Main	EA	4	2,764.80	11,059.20	2,105.00	8,420.00	2,617.93	10,471.72
16	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 2.0" S-1)	SY	1,105	67.50	74,587.50	24.50	27,072.50	24.84	27,448.20
17	Asphalt Road Restoration (1.0" S-III Overlay)	SY	5,200	13.06	67,912.00	7.50	39,000.00	6.38	33,176.00
18	Jack & Bore Steel Casing 0.406" thick 30" Dia.	LF	140	459.00	64,260.00	378.00	52,920.00	492.83	68,996.20
19	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	7	2,413.80	16,896.60	2,737.00	19,159.00	2,820.00	19,740.00
20	Sodding	SY	3,600	9.82	35,352.00	2.95	10,620.00	3.37	12,132.00
21	Erosion Control	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,015.00	4,015.00	2,583.55	2,583.55
22	Grout & plug out of service pipe	LS	1	1,944.00	1,944.00	3,275.00	3,275.00	7,882.09	7,882.09
23	Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Standards	LS	1	5,616.00	5,616.00	23,570.00	23,570.00	43,353.83	43,353.83
24	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	20	73.98	1,479.60	51.00	1,020.00	78.66	1,573.20
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	100	27.00	2,700.00	29.00	2,900.00	39.83	3,983.00
26	Remove & Reinstall Street Light Pole	EA	1	1,296.00	1,296.00	710.00	710.00	1,099.99	1,099.99
27	Mobilization	LS	1	23,090.00	23,090.00	35,100.00	35,100.00	47,218.85	47,218.85
28	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	5,356.00	5,356.00	13,150.00	13,150.00	40,413.21	40,413.21
29	Discretionary Work	LS	1		140,000.00		140,000.00		140,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:				1,069,952.61		908,426.70		1,007,690.61

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	A&L Underground, Inc		Peter A. Basil & Sons, Inc.		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida, Inc		Dave Foote Env. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes				yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes				yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				n/a		n/a				n/a
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes				yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes				yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes				yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes				yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes				yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes				yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes				yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes				yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				not applicable		yes				n/a

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	D.R. Swanson Company		Frederick Derr & Co., Inc		Forsberg Construction, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				void		n/a		n/a		n/a
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		not in bid package
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				n/a		yes		yes		no

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Gigliotti Contracting North, Inc.		General Contracting Services, Inc		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				yes		yes		n/a		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				n/a		n/a		n/a		yes

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Meleod Land Services, Inc.		Pipeline Utilities, Inc.		Stately Contractors, Inc.		Steele & Assoc., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				yes		yes		yes		n/a

BID TABULATION "Bid B" 09-1822DS 51st St. W. from Cortez Rd. to 53rd Ave.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 260 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Volt Information Services, Inc		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 3 (unauthorized and unofficial)				n/a		n/a		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 4				yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 5				yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				see attached California		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes-indicates on form see attached California wording		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes-indicates on form see attached California wording		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes
	Site Visit Confirmed				yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				yes		yes		yes

NOTES: The following omissions and errors were identified on the bid forms:

- 1.) **Gator Grading & Paving, LLC** - Math Error in Total Price row; did not add
- 2.) **Gigliotti Contracting North, LLC**
The bid tabulation has been mathematically verified
All item numbers, description, Units and Qty and total have been verified.
Headers were incorrect on both bid forms. Listed as Base "A" while the calendar days were noted correctly, 320 calendar days and 260 calendar days respectively.

PROJECT NAME: Water Main Installation-51st West from Cortez to 53rd Ave.
PROJECT NUMBER: 6042770
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Install 5300 LF of 16" Waterline to increase capacity

PREPARED BY: *J. Stockwell*

REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER): *Michael O. Kelly*